6. Premiums receivable

7. Claims payable 35,992 36,219 25,312 0 2,144

8. Reinsurance recoverable on paid losses 35,220 30,379 20,010 2,718 14,857

9. Experience rating refunds due or unpaid

10. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances
due

11. Unauthorized reinsurance offset

12. Offset for reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS
BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

13. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) 0 0 0 0 0

14. Letters of credit (L) 0 0 0 0 0

15. Trust agreements (T) 0 0 0 0 0

16. Other (O) 0 0 0 0 0

D. REINSURANCE WITH CERTIFIED
REINSURERS (DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS
WITHHELD FROM)

17. Multiple Beneficiary Trust

18. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)

19. Letters of credit (L)

20. Trust agreements (T)

21. Other (O)

 36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  Community Insurance Company

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit For Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 1,219,391,533  1,219,391,533

2. Accident and health premiums due and unpaid (Line 15) 234,425,862 36,762,751 271,188,613

3. Amounts recoverable from reinsurers (Line 16.1) 35,219,644 (35,219,644) 0

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 4,238,962 4,238,962

5. All other admitted assets (Balance) 564,974,482 3,066,805 568,041,287

6. Total assets (Line 28) 2,054,011,521 8,848,874 2,062,860,395

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

7. Claims unpaid (Line 1) 671,148,796 35,991,589 707,140,385

8. Accrued medical incentive pool and bonus payments (Line 2) 47,339,483  47,339,483

9. Premiums received in advance (Line 8) 51,727,740  51,727,740

10. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with authorized and unauthorized reinsurers (Line 19 first
inset amount plus second inset amount) 0  0

11. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 20 minus inset amount) 0  0

12. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 20 inset amount)   0

13. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 19 third inset amount) 0  0

14. All other liabilities (Balance) 432,891,314 (27,142,715) 405,748,599

15. Total liabilities (Line 24) 1,203,107,333 8,848,874 1,211,956,207

16. Total capital and surplus (Line 33) 850,904,188 XXX 850,904,188

17. Total liabilities, capital and surplus (Line 34) 2,054,011,521 8,848,874 2,062,860,395

NET CREDIT FOR CEDED REINSURANCE

18. Claims unpaid 35,991,589

19. Accrued medical incentive pool 0

20. Premiums received in advance 0

21. Reinsurance recoverable on paid losses 35,219,644

22. Other ceded reinsurance recoverables (3,066,805)

23. Total ceded reinsurance recoverables 68,144,428

24. Premiums receivable 36,762,751

25. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with authorized and unauthorized reinsurers 0

26. Unauthorized reinsurance 0

27. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers 0

28. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers 0

29. Other ceded reinsurance payables/offsets 27,142,715